Dispositions by Species

Legend

R Released
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P Pending
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DOA Dead on Arrival

DISPOSITIONS BY SPECIES

Survival Rate Including First 24 Hours

(Pending + Released + Transferred) / (Total cases - Dead on arrival)

Survival Rate After First 24 Hours
(Pending + Released + Transferred) / (Total cases - Dead on arrival - Died in 24hr - Euthanized in 24hr)

Amphibia

Common Name Total

Totals 0
Aves

Common

Name Total R

American 3 1

Coot (33.33%)

American 11 1

Kestrel (9.09%)

American 1 0

Purple (0%)

Gallinule

American 2 0

Robin (0%)

R

0
(0%%)

T

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

Between: Jan 1, 2022 to Dec 31, 2022

T P

0 0

(0%%) (0%%)
P E
0 0
(0%) (0%)
2 0
(18.18%) (0%)
0 0
(0%) (0%)
0 0
(0%) (0%)

Desert Willow Wildlife Rehab Center, Carlsbad, NM United States

(0%%)

E +24hr

0
(0%%)

E +24hr

0
(0%)

3
(27.27%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

D

0
(0%%)

D

1
(33.33%)

1
(9.09%)

1
(100%)

2
(100%)
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Survival Survival
Rate Rate
D +24hr DOA Including After
0 0 0 0
(0%%) (0%%)
Survival Surviva
Rate Rate
D +24hr DOA Including After
0 1 50 100
(0%) (33.33%)
2 2 33.33 37.5
(18.18%) (18.18%)
0 0 0 0
(0%) (0%)
0 0 0 0
(0%) (0%)
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Dispositions by Species

Common
Name Total R T
Barn Owl 15 5 2
(33.33%) (13.33%)
Barn 3 0 0
Swallow (0%) (0%)
Black 3 1 0
Crowned (33.33%) (0%)
Night Heron
Blue Jay 6 1 0
(16.67%) (0%)
Blue 1 1 0
Mockingbird (100%)  (0%)
Blue-winged 1 0 0
Teal (0%) (0%)
Burrowing 1 0 0
Oowl (0%) (0%)
Calliope 2 0 0
Hummingbird (0%) (0%)
Common 20 2 0
Grackle (10%) (0%)
Common 1 0 0
Merganser (0%) (0%)
Common 3 1 0
Nighthawk (33.33%) (0%)
Common 4 1 0
Poorwill (25%) (0%)
Common 3 1 0
Raven (33.33%) (0%)
Cooper's 19 11 2
Hawk (57.89%) (10.53%)
Costa's 1 0 0
Hummingbird (0%) (0%)
Coturnix 1 1 0
Quail (100%) (0%)
Domestic 17 11 0
Duck (64.71%) (0%)

P

2
(13.33%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(33.33%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

E

2
(13.33%)

1
(33.33%)

1
(33.33%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

5
(25%)

0
(0%)

2
(66.67%)

0
(0%)

1
(33.33%)

1
(5.26%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

4
(23.53%)

Desert Willow Wildlife Rehab Center, Carlsbad, NM United States

E +24hr D

1 2
(6.67%)  (13.33%)

0 0
(0%) (0%)

0 1
(0%) (33.33%)

0 2
(0%) (33.33%)

0 0
(0%) (0%)

0 0
(0%) (0%)

0 0
(0%) (0%)

0 2
(0%) (100%)

1 10
(5%) (50%)

0 1
(0%) (100%)

0 0
(0%) (0%)

0 2
(0%) (50%)

0 0
(0%) (0%)

1 2
(5.26%)  (10.53%)

0 1
(0%) (100%)

0 0
(0%) (0%)

1 0
(5.88%)  (0%)

D +24hr

0
(0%)

1
(33.33%)

0
(0%)

3
(50%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

2
(10%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(25%)

0
(0%)

1
(5.26%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

DOA

1
(6.67%)

1
(33.33%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(100%)

1
(100%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(5.26%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(5.88%)
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Survival Surviva
Rate Rate
Including After

64.29 90
0 0
33.33 100
16.67 25
100 100
0 0

0 0

0 0
10 40
0 0
33.33 100
25 50
66.67 100

72.22 86.67

100 100

68.75 91.67
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Dispositions by Species

Common
Name

Eurasian
Collared-
dove

European
Starling

Flammulated
Oowl

Great
Horned Owl

Great-tailed
Grackle

Greater
Roadrunner

Greater
White-
fronted
Goose

Green Heron

Harris's
Hawk

House Finch

House
Sparrow

Least Bittern

Least
Poorwill

Lesser
Goldfinch

Long-billed
Curlew

Mallard
Hybrid

Mccown's
Longspur

Total

40

18

26

20

R

12
(30%)

1
(5.56%)

0
(0%)

8
(30.77%)

2
(66.67%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(100%)

1
(100%)

2
(10%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(100%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

2
(50%)

0
(0%)

(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

6
(23.08%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(100%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

P

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(3.85%)

0
(0%)

1
(16.67%)

0
(0%)

(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

E

5
(12.5%)

1
(5.56%)

1
(100%)

3
(11.54%)

1
(33.33%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(100%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)
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E +24hr

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

3
(11.54%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

D

10
(25%)

4
(22.22%)

0
(0%)

2
(7.69%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

7
(35%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(100%)

0
(0%)

1
(25%)

0
(0%)

D +24hr

8
(20%)

9
(50%)

0
(0%)

1
(3.85%)

0
(0%)

3
(50%)

0
(0%)

(0%)

0
(0%)

8
(40%)

2
(66.67%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

DOA

(12.5%)

3
(16.67%)

0
(0%)

2
(7.69%)

0
(0%)

2
(33.33%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

3
(15%)

1
(33.33%)

1
(100%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(25%)

1
(100%)

Survival
Rate
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Surviva
Rate

Including After

34.29

6.67

62.5

66.67

25

100

100

100

11.76

100

66.67

60

10

78.95

100

25

100

100

100

20

100

100
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Dispositions by Species

Common
Name

Mississippi
Kite

Mourning
Dove

Muscovy
Duck

Northern
Flicker

Northern
Harrier

Osprey

Pied-billed
Grebe

Pyrrhuloxia

Red-tailed
Hawk

Rock Dove

Ruby-
throated
Hummingbird

Ruddy Duck

Rufous
Hummingbird

Scaled Quail

Sharp-
shinned
Hawk

Swainson's
Hawk

Toulouse
Goose

Total

29

16

43

15

2

R

18
(62.07%)

7
(41.18%)

1
(100%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(100%)

2
(100%)

0
(0%)

5
(31.25%)

27
(62.79%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

2
(33.33%)

7
(46.67%)

1
(50%)

T

0
(0%)

1
(5.88%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(6.67%)

0
(0%)

P E

2 2
6.9%)  (6.9%)

0 2
(0%) (11.76%)

0 0
(0%) (0%)

0 0
(0%) (0%)

0 1
(0%) (100%)

0 0
(0%) (0%)

0 0
(0%) (0%)

0 0
(0%) (0%)

0 4
(0%) (25%)

0 3
(0%) (6.98%)

0 0
(0%) (0%)

0 2
(0%) (66.67%)

0 0
(0%) (0%)

0 0
(0%) (0%)

0 1
(0%) (16.67%)

2 1
(13.33%) (6.67%)

0 0
(0%) (0%)

Desert Willow Wildlife Rehab Center, Carlsbad, NM United States

E +24hr D D +24hr

2 1 4
(6.9%)  (3.45%) (13.79%)

2 0 5
(11.76%) (0%) (29.41%)
0 0 0

(0%) (0%) (0%)

0 1 2
(0%) (25%)  (50%)

0 0 0
(0%) (0%) (0%)

0 0 0
(0%) (0%) (0%)

0 0 0
(0%) (0%) (0%)

0 2 0
(0%) (100%)  (0%)

0 5 1
(0%) (31.25%) (6.25%)

0 3 6
(0%) (6.98%)  (13.95%)

0 1 0
(0%) (100%)  (0%)

0 0 0
(0%) (0%) (0%)

0 2 1
(0%) (50%)  (25%)

0 0 1
(0%) (0%) (100%)

2 1 0
(33.33%) (16.67%) (0%)

2 0 2
(13.33%) (0%) (13.33%)

0 0 1
(0%) (0%) (50%)

DOA

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(25%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(6.25%)

4
(9.3%)

0
(0%)

1
(33.33%)

1
(25%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

Survival
Rate
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Surviva
Rate

Including After

68.97

47.06

100

100

100

33.33

69.23

33.33

66.67

50

76.92

53.33

100

100

100

83.33

81.82

50

71.43

50
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Dispositions by Species

Common
Name

Tundra Swan

Turkey
Vulture

Unidentified
Hummingbird

Unidentified
Nighthawk

Western
Bluebird

Western
Kingbird

White-
winged
Collared
Dove

White-
winged Dove

Wood Duck

Total

2

13

43

1

Totals 468

Mammalia

Common
Name

Big Brown Bat
Bobcat
Brazilian Free-

tailed Bat

Cave Myotis

Total

1

2

22

3

R

2
(100%)

3
(37.5%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

4
(30.77%)

0
(0%)

12
(27.91%)

0
(0%)

160
(34.19%)

R

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

11
(50%)

1
(33.33%)

T

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(2.33%)

0
(0%)

14
(2.99%)

(0%)

1
(50%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

(0%)

(0%)

(0%)

(0%)

(0%)

(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

11
(2.35%)

P

0
(0%)

1
(50%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

E

0
(0%)

5
(62.5%)

0
(0%)

1
(100%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

3
(6.98%)

0
(0%)

54

(11.54%)

E

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)
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E +24hr

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(7.69%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

19
(4.06%)

E +24hr

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)
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Survival Surviva

Rate

Including After

Rate
D D +24hr DOA
0 0 0 100
(0%) (0%) (0%)
0 0 0 37.5
(0%) (0%) (0%)
0 3 0 0
(0%) (100%) (0%)
0 0 0 0
(0%) (0%) (0%)
1 0 0 0
(100%) (0%) (0%)
2 2 4 44 .44
(15.38%) (15.38%) (30.77%)
0 1 0 0
(0%) (100%) (0%)
12 11 4 33.33
(27.91%) (25.58%) (9.3%)
0 0 1 0
(0%) (0%) (100%)
84 81 45 43.74
(17.95%) (17.31%) (9.62%)
Survival
Rate
D D +24hr DOA Including
0 1 0 0
(0%) (100%)  (0%)
0 0 0 100
(0%) (0%) (0%)
7 3 1 52.38
(31.82%) (13.64%) (4.55%)
1 1 0 33.33
(33.33%) (33.33%) (0%)

100

100

57.14

5417

64.91

Survival
Rate
After

0

100

78.57

50

£3XjiVomjg



Dispositions by Species

Common
Name Total R T P E
Coyote 1 0 0 0 0
(0%) (0%) (0%) (0%)
Desert 13 5 0 0 0
Cottontail (38.46%) (0%) (0%) (0%)
Domestic 2 2 0 0 0
Rabbit (100%) (0%) (0%) (0%)
Eastern 1 0 0 0 0
Chipmunk (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%)
Elk 1 0 1 0 0
(0%) (100%) (0%) (0%)
Fox Squirrel 27 12 0 0 1
(44.44%) (0%) (0%) (3.7%)
Grey Fox 5 0 2 1 2
(0%) (40%) (20%) (40%)
Kit Fox 1 0 0 0 0
(0%) (0%) (0%) (0%)
Mule Deer 10 0 0 3 2
(0%) (0%) (30%) (20%)
Muskrat 1 1 0 0 0
(100%) (0%) (0%) (0%)
Pronghorn 3 1 0 0 0
(33.33%) (0%) (0%) (0%)
Raccoon 8 0 0 0 6
(0%) (0%) (0%) (75%)
Striped Skunk 14 12 0 0 1
(85.71%) (0%) (0%) (7.14%)
Thirteen-lined 1 1 0 0 0
Ground (100%) (0%) (0%) (0%)
Squirrel
White-sided 2 0 0 0 0
Jackrabbit (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%)
Yuma Myotis 1 0 0 0 1
(0%) (0%) (0%) (100%)
Totals 119 46 4 5 13

(38.66%) (3.36%) (4.2%) (10.92%)

Desert Willow Wildlife Rehab Center, Carlsbad, NM United States

E +24hr

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(3.7%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(12.5%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

2
(1.68%)

D

0
(0%)

3
(23.08%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(10%)

0
(0%)

1
(33.33%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(50%)

0
(0%)

14
(11.76%)

Survival
Rate
D +24hr DOA Including

1 0 0
(100%)  (0%)

4 1 41.67
(30.77%) (7.69%)

0 0 100
(0%) (0%)

1 0 0
(100%)  (0%)

0 0 100
(0%) (0%)

12 1 46.15
(44.44%) (3.7%)

0 0 60
(0%) (0%)

0 1 0
(0%) (100%)

3 1 33.33
(30%)  (10%)

0 0 100
(0%) (0%)

1 0 33.33
(33.33%) (0%)

0 1 0
(0%) (12.5%)

1 0 85.71
(7.14%)  (0%)

0 0 100
(0%) (0%)

1 0 0
(50%)  (0%)

0 0 0
(0%) (0%)

29 6 48.67
(24.37%) (5.04%)
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Survival
Rate
After

0

55.56

100

100

48

100

50

100

50

92.31

100

63.95
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Dispositions by Species

Reptilia

E
Common Name Total R T P E +24hr
Box Turtle 1 1 0 0 0 0
(100%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%)
Common Rat Snake 1 0 0 0 0 0
(0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%)
Desert Box Turtle 6 3 0 3 0 0
(50%) (0%) (50%) (0%) (0%)
Rio Grande Cooter 1 1 0 0 0 0
(100%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%)
Sulcata Tortoise 2 0 0 2 0 0
(0%) (0%) (100%) (0%) (0%)
Western Coachwhip 1 0 0 0 0 0
(0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%)
Whiptail Lizard 1 1 0 0 0 0
(100%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%)
Totals 13 6 0 5 0 0
(46.15%) (0%) (38.46%) (0%) (0%)
Grand Totals
E
Total R T P E +24hr
Totals 600 212 18 21 67 21
(35.33%) (3%) (3.5%) (11.17%) (3.5%)

Desert Willow Wildlife Rehab Center, Carlsbad, NM United States

D D +24hr

0 0
(0%) (0%)

0 0
0%)  (0%)

0 0
(0%) (0%)

0 0
(0%)  (0%)

0 0
(0%) (0%)

0 1
(0%) (100%)

0 0
(0%) (0%)

0 1
(0%) (7.69%)

D D +24hr

98 111
(16.33%) (18.5%)

DOA

0
(0%)

1
(100%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(7.69%)

DOA

52
(8.67%)

Survival
Rate
Including

100

100

100

100

100

91.67

Survival
Rate
Including

45.8
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Survival
Rate
After

100

100

100

100

100

91.67

Survival
Rate
After

65.54
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